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TAXING ENTITY

MEDINA COUNTY

CITY OF CASTROVILLE

CITY OF DEVINE

CITY OF HONDO

CITY OF LA COSTE

CITY OF NATALIA

DEVINE ISD

D’HANIS I1SD

HONDO ISD

. MEDINA VALLEY ISD

. NATALIA ISD

. MEDINA COUNTY GROUNDWATER
CONSERVATION DISTRICT

MEDINA COUNTY EMERGENCY
SERVICES DISTRICT #1

MEDINA COUNTY EMERGENCY
SERVICES DISTRICT #2

MEDINA COUNTY EMERGENCY
SERVICES DISTRICT #3

MEDINA COUNTY EMERGENCY
SERVICES DISTRICT #4

MEDINA COUNTY EMERGENCY
SERVICES DISTRICT #5

MEDINA COUNTY EMERGENCY
SERVICES DISTRICT #6

. UTOPIA/VANDERPOOL AREA
EMERGENCY SERVICES DIST. #1

CITY OF LYTLE

LYTLE ISD

NORTHSIDE ISD

UTOPIA ISD

MEDINA COUNTY HOSPITAL
DISTRICT

REDBIRD RANCH WATER CONTROL
AND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT #2

REDBIRD RANCH WATER CONTROL
AND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT #3

TOTAL LEVY

2024 LEVY PERCENT

CURRENT ANNUAL

BUILDING RENT

BUILDING PURCHASE
ANNUAL PAYMENTS

ANNUAL INCREASE

$31,061,354.89
$2,032,400.74
$1,812,636.40
$2,438,488.20
$348,280.69
$414,097.57
$6,121,898.87
$2,549,475.80
$10,281,772.92
$30,593,913.02
$5,076,618.13

$461,094.04
$3,324,226.19
$589,646.01
$1,228,576.85
$792,5652.47
$747,650.17
$1,418,574.52
$20,212.02
$239,905.47
$1,560,242.61
$2,526,348.77
$46,013.93
$6,570,050.13
$708,099.47

$9,704.30

$112,973,834.18

27.4943
1.7990
1.6045
2.1585
0.3083
0.3665
5.4189
2.2567
9.1010

27.0805
4.4936

0.4081

2.9425

0.5219

1.0875

0.7015

0.6618

1.2557

0.0179

0.2124

1.3811

2.2362

0.0407

5.8156

0.6268

0.0086

100.00

$11,547.60
$755.58
$673.89
$906.57
$129.48
$153.93
$2,275.94
$947.81
$3,822.42
$11,373.81
$1,887.31

$171.40
$1,235.85
$219.20
$456.75
$294.63
$277.95
$527.39
$7.52
$89.21
$580.06
$939.20
$17.09
$2,442.55
$263.25

$3.61

$42,000.00

$32,993.15
$2,158.80
$1,925.37
$2,590.14
$369.94
$439.85
$6,502.64
$2,708.03
$10,921.23
$32,496.64
$5,392.35

$489.77
$3,530.97
$626.32
$1,304.99
$841.84
$794 .15
$1,506.80
$21.47
$254.83
$1,657.28
$2,683.47
$48.88
$6,978.66
$752.14

$10.31

$120,000.00

$21,445.55
$1,403.22
$1,251.48
$1,683.57
$240.46
$285.92
$4,226.70
$1,760.22
$7,098.81
$21,122.83
$3,505.04

$318.37
$2,295.12
$407.12
$848.24
$547.21
$516.20
$979.41
$13.95
$165.62
$1,077.22
$1,744.27
$31.79
$4,536.11
$488.89
$6.70

$78,000.00



