TAXING ENTITY	<u>2024 LEVY</u>	PERCENT	CURRENT ANNUAL <u>BUILDING RENT</u>	BUILDING PURCHASE ANNUAL PAYMENTS	ANNUAL INCREASE
1. MEDINA COUNTY	\$31,061,354.89	27.4943	\$11,547.60	\$32,993.15	\$21,445.55
2. CITY OF CASTROVILLE	\$2,032,400.74	1.7990	\$755.58	\$2,158.80	\$1,403.22
3. CITY OF DEVINE	\$1,812,636.40	1.6045	\$673.89	\$1,925.37	\$1,251.48
4. CITY OF HONDO	\$2,438,488.20	2.1585	\$906.57	\$2,590.14	\$1,683.57
5. CITY OF LA COSTE	\$348,280.69	0.3083	\$129.48	\$369.94	\$240.46
6. CITY OF NATALIA	\$414,097.57	0.3665	\$153.93	\$439.85	\$285.92
7. DEVINE ISD	\$6,121,898.87	5.4189	\$2,275.94	\$6,502.64	\$4,226.70
8. D'HANIS ISD	\$2,549,475.80	2.2567	\$947.81	\$2,708.03	\$1,760.22
9. HONDO ISD	\$10,281,772.92	9.1010	\$3,822.42	\$10,921.23	\$7,098.81
10. MEDINA VALLEY ISD	\$30,593,913.02	27.0805	\$11,373.81	\$32,496.64	\$21,122.83
11. NATALIA ISD	\$5,076,618.13	4.4936	\$1,887.31	\$5,392.35	\$3,505.04
12. MEDINA COUNTY GROUNDWATER					
CONSERVATION DISTRICT	\$461,094.04	0.4081	\$171.40	\$489.77	\$318.37
13. MEDINA COUNTY EMERGENCY					
SERVICES DISTRICT #1	\$3,324,226.19	2.9425	\$1,235.85	\$3,530.97	\$2,295.12
14. MEDINA COUNTY EMERGENCY					
SERVICES DISTRICT #2	\$589,646.01	0.5219	\$219.20	\$626.32	\$407.12
15. MEDINA COUNTY EMERGENCY					
SERVICES DISTRICT #3	\$1,228,576.85	1.0875	\$456.75	\$1,304.99	\$848.24
16. MEDINA COUNTY EMERGENCY					
SERVICES DISTRICT #4	\$792,552.47	0.7015	\$294.63	\$841.84	\$547.21
17. MEDINA COUNTY EMERGENCY					
SERVICES DISTRICT #5	\$747,650.17	0.6618	\$277.95	\$794.15	\$516.20
18. MEDINA COUNTY EMERGENCY					
SERVICES DISTRICT #6	\$1,418,574.52	1.2557	\$527.39	\$1,506.80	\$979.41
19. UTOPIA/VANDERPOOL AREA					
EMERGENCY SERVICES DIST. #1	\$20,212.02	0.0179	\$7.52	\$21.47	\$13.95
20. CITY OF LYTLE	\$239,905.47	0.2124	\$89.21	\$254.83	\$165.62
21. LYTLE ISD	\$1,560,242.61	1.3811	\$580.06	\$1,657.28	\$1,077.22
22. NORTHSIDE ISD	\$2,526,348.77	2.2362	\$939.20	\$2,683.47	\$1,744.27
23. UTOPIA ISD	\$46,013.93	0.0407	\$17.09	\$48.88	\$31.79
24. MEDINA COUNTY HOSPITAL					
DISTRICT	\$6,570,050.13	5.8156	\$2,442.55	\$6,978.66	\$4,536.11
25. REDBIRD RANCH WATER CONTROL					
AND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT #2	\$708,099.47	0.6268	\$263.25	\$752.14	\$488.89
26. REDBIRD RANCH WATER CONTROL					
AND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT #3	\$9,704.30	0.0086	\$3.61	\$10.31	\$6.70
TOTAL LEVY	\$112,973,834.18	100.00	\$42,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$78,000.00